
I_._-_I

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Misami§ Oriental

LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT
CITY 0F EL SALVADOR

•     BIDS ANDAWARDS COMMITTEE

``    ogg7-3o8-5718 / 0938-o74-3696      M  bac@elsalvadorcityngov.ph

INVITATION TO BID forthe    '

SLAUGHTERHOUSE OFFICE BUILDING

The  Procuring  Entity through  its  Bids  and  Awards Committee  (BAC)  invites eligible  contractors  to apply

for eligibility and to bid for the following project:

1.     ProjectlDNo.
Invitation to Bid  No.

Name of the Project
Location

Scope of Works

Approved  Budget

for the Contract
Contract duration
Cost of Bidding

Documents

Source of Fund

CY 2024 20% Cent)nulng
202502fl31
Slaughterhouse Office Building (lnfra)

Kibonbon, EI Salvador City, Misamis  Oriental

Slaughterhouse   office   Building   with   the   following   scope   of

works:    earthworks:    surplus    common    excavation;    coricrete

works:  concrete  3000  psi  (footing,  column,  beam,  wall  footing
and   flooring);   rsb   (footing,   column,   beam,   wall   footing   &

flooring);   masonry   works:   c.oncrete   2400   psi    (chb   4"   wall

plastered   bothsides);   rsb   (chb   4"   wall   plastered   bothside's);
finishing  and  other civil  works: glass  (doors,  windows  &  walls),

pvc  door;  roofing;  electrical  works:  electrical;  plumbing  works:
sanitary     works;     water    works;     carpentry     works:     ceiling,

formworks  & trellis; painting works: painting (wall, ceiling).

P 1,199,896.09

Seventy Five (75) ca lendar days

i 5,000.00

20% Local Development Fund Continuing

The schedule of activities for the Contract shown below:

ACTIVITY DATE TIME

1. Issuance of Bid Documents From February 18, 2025 to •        8:00 A.M. -5:00 P.M.

March 7, 2025 during office hours on ly

2. Pre-bid Conference February 25, 2025 10:00 o'clock in the morning

3. Receipts of Bids March 11, 2025 -                Deadline until9:00o'clockinthemorning

4. Opening of Bids March 11, 2025 9:00 o'clock in the morning



The  BAC  will  conduct  the  procurement  process  in  accor.dance  with  the  revised  lRR  of R.A.  9184.  Bids

received  in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening of bid.

Prospective bidders should  have experienced  in undertaking a similar project with an amount of at least

fifty percent (50%) of the proposed  project for bidding, and  have key personnel and equipment (owned,
leased   or   under  purchase)  available   for  the   implementation  of  the   protect.  The   list  of   minimum

requirement is indicated  in the Eligibility Forms.

The Eligibility Check/Screening as well as the Preliminary Examination 6f Bids shall use nonrdiscretionary
"pass/fail"  criteria.  Postqualification  of the  lowest calculated  bid  shall  be  conducted  to determine the

lowest calculated and responsive bid.

A complete set of Bidding Documents  may be acquired  by interested  bidders from given address  below
and  upon  payment of the  applicable  fee  for the  Bidding  Documents,  pursuant to the  latest Guidelines
issued  by the GPPB. The  Procuring Entity shall  allow the  bidder to  present  its  proof of payment for-the

fees in person or through electronics means.

All  particulars  relative  to  eligibility  Statement  and  Screening,  Bid  Security,  Performanc;  Security,  Pre-

Bidding Conference(s), Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed  by.

the pertinent provisions of R.A. 9184 and its lmplementing Rules and  Regulation (lRR).

The Procuring  Entity assumes  no resporisibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any

expenses incurred in the preparation of bid.

For further information please refer to:

cityAgriculturist

BAC Chairperson

Date Of Publication: Februarv 18. 2025

PhilGEPS Website:  www.DhilEeDs.Eov.Dh

Agenc`/ \^/ebsite: www.elsa l\/adorcit\r.£ov.oh


